WHEREAS, the Jail will receive the Training Equipment Grant (Grant) as long as funding is

available and Greene County qualifies, and;

WHEREAS, the Grant has limitations as to how the funding can be spent, and;

WHEREAS, the Jail requests to expend the allocation of fourteen thousand six hundred
eighty-five dollars ($14,685), and;

/4 U&~
4~

County Mayor

~lerk

being present
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the county legislative body of

Greene County, meeting in regular session this 20w’ day of January 2026, a quorum
and a majority voting in the affirmative, that the budget for the Jail be

[...]

military equipment to establish and maintain a restricted account to support the purchase
of law enforcement equipment and related costs, and;
WHEREAS, the Greene County Sheriffs Department wishes to use funding from its
restricted account in the amount of nineteen thousand dollars ($19,000) for the Cadmus
JMS system and Cellebrite and;

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body meeting in
regular session this

20
th day of January 2026, a quorum being present and a majority

voting in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as below.

[...]

need of two new ambulances due to an aging fleet that must be able to pass
state inspection; and

EMS has determined that the best use of available resources is to have two
presently owned ambulances be remounted with a new truck chassis of the
ambulances at a total cost of up to four hundred fifty thousand dollars
$450,000 rather than the purchase of two new vehicles at a cost of three
hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($315,000) each, including equipment, and

EMS has been informed that even remounted ambulance chassis may take
up to six hundred ninety (690) days until delivery, and

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body meeting in regular
session this